

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4273/2007

(From the final judgement and orders dated 06/07/2006 in CWA No. 13662/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIR KATHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has placed before us a site plan indicating the plot which is now sought to be acquired. It is also submitted that the said plot which is marked in Red was not originally part of the Industrial State Plan.

to Counsel also submits that certain facilities pertaining  
1 be the factory are situated on this plot, without which it will  
difficult for the industry to function.

Issue notice.

-2-

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo as regards possession of the plot in question.

Counsel shall place on record the site plan duly supported by an affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master