

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10280/2007

KASHMIR KATHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devinder Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Devender Singh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Advocate-on-Record requests for some more  
time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of both  
the respondents.

As a last chance, they may do so, before 5th May, 2008.

List the matter on 5th May, 2008.

However, petitioner is directed to serve dasti notice through  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, before such date.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar