

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10280/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in CWA No. 13662/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIR KATHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 03/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti Service is allowed, which is permitted to be served through the
Standing Counsel.

List the matter on 24th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.