

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10280/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in CWA No.  
13662/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIR KATHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Mondakini Sharma,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.(Har.)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Bipin B.Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER