

>

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10767 OF 2010

KASHMIR KATHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 is not present nor
file statement of case, therefore, its right to file statement of
case is forfeited.

List before the regular Bench.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER