

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10767/2010

KASHMIR KATHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Garg,Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla,AAG  
for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in second week of October, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Branch Officer