

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10767/2010

KASHMIR KATHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shikhar Garg, Adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.K.Satija, Adv.  
Mr.Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the week commencing from 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Court Master